
, I t p ^ i l . D l l l l i i - i l U d l c i i . . i l iMi.111. i ; . M . . ,1.-11 > , • . - , . , 

| / .St., P.O. I'.ox 42f'. ILi.k.llvlcnvM. "),.0 
Viiiii-iil I). (!i>ii"liliii, Diiiilor 

I'l v i,,i,. ii.-.:'..!(ii'. 
Illlliii;: Did,-.—ir.2-;»i.")i 

,\l()N,-Tlli:,S.WKIl..niI. ll:.in i.i 4::i0 
S;\ r. Il:.i(l 1.1 :i:W) Cl.().-̂ i;i) TIIUK.S. 

WATI-.H ANAl.Y.Si;.S 

N-mif WashinRton Twsp. _HeajjhJDe£t^. 

Add.OS Lpng^yalley, W.J. 

D.UM.rC.lkviion 11/21/80 Tii.iL-tdColk'c.ioM 2 . ; 0 0 p m 

Daic _JiQ-v^_25.,_19aO-

Si iMipk- fo l lcc icd by MLC DiiicA TimfSubinil icd ^11/?1 - pm 
M A C ' l l i K I O L O C n i A ! 

V ^ .Source of Supply 

% ,714696 - L a n d f i l l j )rop:ert j_ 

ToKil No. orColil 'orm Touii No. of l-\-cal Colil'orm 
C)rjj;ini.sms/l(X)ml Organi.sm.s/lOOinl 

0 3 
red feeder stream above Bostick 

KIMAKKS: 

(ConiplK-d, Did Doi comply) wiih bacieriological .siaiidiirds for 

;i Mile water supply at ihc liinc of collcciioii. 

CHl iMICAL 

s.iiiia-dfSupply .same_. — 
,,i, . 7 . 3 6 _ — 
l i on — Q j - I ^ — P P " ! — 
II.IKIIK-SS ppiii 

Kl MARKS: 

Copy 10 Warren County Health Depaninciii 

_ . ITU 

_ PPiii 

— PPm 

— PPiii 

— ppni 

— PPiii 

-PP'll 

.ppin 

.ppiu 

^ ^ ^ • ^ C ^ 

MKDICAI. I.AHOHATORY OF NOU'niW'KST NKW JKRSKV, I.NC. 
^ m (CiMlifi<:il W;ilirr l.;ili(.r;il()ry ;\'.i. .Ti I->X<:'-o j ' ^ ^ h k 

lOi: liij;li St., P.O. B<..\ •I2ii ll;ick.:ll.sl.nvn, N..I. OTfilO ^ 
Vincent I). C<)ii,;;liliii, Diicctdi 

fi.uiM-: 1..1I.. ii.''.L'-.ioi;:i ,\K)N..-l'UK.s..\vi-;i)..n(i.a:;iu ii, 4:30 
llillini; oni.-.-.|i.'',2.,ilJ."i4 .SAT. K;30 lo ,1:00 CUJ.SKI) TllUltS. 

\ 

WATl-R ANAI.YSi;S 

Name __Was.liingtQXL_T.wsp..._iieaUth-Hftpi.--
Address Lonp; V a l l e y , H . J . 

lJ;ik-oK.olleelioii 11/21/80 

S.iinple Collecied by J ^ O 

Date JJoy.._25-,—19tiO 

rime o i Coileciiou _ 2 . i O 0 p m _ 

Dale & Time Submiilcd 1 1 / 2 1 - pm 

l iACTI-RIOl .OdlCAI . 

¥^ Source of Supply 

, ,^14697_.r ._LaS.dfill_,y/4 

Toial No. of Coliform Total No. of Tccal Coliforni 
Ort-ani.sms/100ml Orgaiiism.s/lOOml 

900 i__ 
survey l i n e & brook 

I<I;MARKS: 
(Coiiiplieil, Dill not comply) with bacieriological siaiidard.s for 
a sale uater suppfy at the lime of colicciion. 

C H i i M I C A I . 100015 
Source of Supply gaUlQ 

,,i. _ 6 > ^ 1 - _ 
•̂  .-->>iJiiaa»srr-: 0 . 0 6 - ppm 

I r tu lness PPiii 

KI;MAI<KS; 

C()p> lo Warren County Health Dcparinient 

J T U 

ppm 
.ppm 

-ppm 
V>\̂ m . -ppm -^ 

SDMS Document /vT-^ 

lllllil 

.ppm 

.ppm 

.ppm 

y ^ 

39810 



•205UVlh)G3'rONAVE. 
•NEW BP.OhlSWlCK, N.J. 08901 

(201)249-7402 

L 

.0: 

r 

PATEKSON 
LABORATORIES 

Medical Lab of North West M.J. Inc. 
108 High Street 
Hackettstown, T!ew Jersey 07fV̂ 0 

Environmental Sciences 
Medical Technology 
Industrial Hygiene 

DATE: 

JOB NO. 

10/31/80 

#80-11520 

AUTHORIZATION: c 

L. - J SAMPLE RECEIVED: 

REPORT OF ANALYSES 
10/?7/00 

^ 

Sample 

1 

Date 
Collecied 

Time 
Collected Point of Collection 

Tingue ;/llS97 

Colllorm Organisms 

Fecal Total 

Chlorine Residual 

Free Total 

PHYSICAL • CHEMICAL ANALYSES: 

Remarks: 

Determinations are in mg/l except color, odor, turbidity, and pH. Figures In parentheses are Irom 
THE N. J. Potable Water Standards andl or Naiionat Interim Primary Regulations. 

SarT\ple Number 
- , • , . . j 

Color (10) 

Odor (III) 

TurDidily (5) 

PH 

Alkalinity to pH 4 

Nitrate as N (10) 

Chloride (250) 

Total Dis. Solids (500) 

ABS/LAS (0.5) 

toial Hatanoss (150) 

Total Iron (0.3) 

Manganese (0.05) 

Sodium (50) 

Sulfate (250) 

Fluoride (2.0) 

i^^-'^it.o) 

i i 

Sainple Number 

Arsenic (0.05) * 

Barium (1.0) * 

Cadmium (0.010) * 

Chromium (0.05) * 

Copper (1.0) 

Cyanide (0.20) 

Load (0.05) -x 

Mercury (0.002) * 

Selenium (0.01) * 

Sliver (0.05) „ 

Phenol (O.OOt) 

, Endrin (0.0002) 

Lindane (0.004) 

Methoxychlor (0.1) 

Toxaphene (0.005) 

2.4-D (0.1) 

Sllvex (0.01) 

1 

0.001 

0.250 

0,001 

0.005 

n noi 

N n r i - D p t f 

0 nni 

n nr^T 

Ct?>^l '= 

.s-

— 

100016 

J S ^ 

W<fri'—,m ' T . y "j'yu. i.iW'Lii^t-". •, iiutM.mmi>V'v*'«wm 



• '205LIVINGSfONAVE. 
NEW BRUNSWICK. N.J.08901 

(201)349.7402 

L 

PATERSOM 
LABORArORIES 

Environmental Sciences 
Medical Technology 
Industrial Hyglahe 

I fO: 

r 
Kedical Lab of North West I ' .J . Inc. 
108 High Street 
Hackettstown, Hew Jersey 07PA0 

DATE: 10/31/80 

•'° ' '^°- //8O-II52I 

AUTHORIZATION: 

1_ _J SAMPLE RECEIVED: 

REPORT OF ANALYSES 10/27/80 

Sample 

1 

Date 
Collected' 

• , 

Time 
Collected Point of Collection 

•Ri.'^tir-k ,•'.'11808 

Coliform Organisms 

Fecal Total 

Chlorine Residual 

Free Total 

,.._ 
' - ^ 

PHYSICAL • CHEMICAL ANALYSES: Determinations are in mg/l except color, odor, turbidity, and pH. Figures In parentheses are from 
THE N. J. Potable Water Standards and/or National Interim Primary Regulations. 

Sample Number 

Colo; (10) 

Odor (111) 

Turbidity (5) \ 

pH 

Alkalinity lo pH 4 

Nitrate as N (10) 

Chloride (250) 

Total Dis. Solids (500) 

ABS/LAS (05) 

Toial Hardness (150) 

Total Iron (0.3) 

Manganese (0.05) 

Sodium (50) 

Sulfate (250) 

Fluoride (2.0) 

Zinc (5.0) 

Sample Number 

Arsenic (0.05) * 

Barium (1.0) « 

Cadmium (0.010)* 

Chromium (0.05) * 

Copper (1.0) 

Cyanide (0.20) 

Load (0.05) * 

Mercury (0.002) * 

Selenium (0.01) * 

Silver (0.05) « 

Phenol (0.001) 

Endrin (0.0002) 

Lindane (0.004) 

Methoxychlor (0.1) 

Toxaphene (0.005) 

2.4.D (0.1) 

Sllvex (0.01) 

[ 

1 

0.001 

0.05^ 

0.002 

0.001 

0.005 

j'ii-<n-Pf>+f> 

* 'on—^^ t f* 

-0.nQ2 

^^taMp 

r̂ + a*Kl p 

<. 

. 

• 

100017 
Remarks: 

-J^r-r-



205 LIVINGSTON AVE. 
NEW BRUNSWICK, N.J. 08901 

(201) 249-7402 

L 

r 

i_ 

PA\TERSOM 
LABORAXTORIES 

Kedical Lab of North V/est M.J. Inc. 
.100 High Street 
Hackettstown, New Jersey 07840 

Environmental Scloncos 
Medical Technology 
Industrial Hygiene 

DATE: 

JOB NO. 

10/31/80 

#80-11522 
AUTHORIZATION: 

_J SAMPLE RECEIVED: 

REPORT OF ANALYSES 10/27/80 

Sample 
« 

1 

Date 
Collected 

Time 
Collected Point ol Collection 

Yurcannon /n iSog 

Conform Organisms 

Fecal Total 

Chlorine Residual 

Free Total 

PHYSICAL • CHEMICAL ANALYSES: Determinations are in mg/l except color, odor, turbidity, and pH. Figures in parentheses are Irom 
THE N. J. Potable Water Standards and/or National Interim Primary Regulations. 

S a m p l e N u m b e r 

Color (10) 

Odor (III) 

Turbidity (5) 

pH -s 

Alkalinily topH4 

NitraioasN (10) 

Chloride (250) 

Total Dis. Solids (500) 

ABS/LAS (0.5) 

Total Haidnoss (150) 

Total Iron (0.3) 

Manganese (0.05) 

Sodium (50) 

Sulfate (250) 

Fluoride (2.0) 

Zinc (5.0) 

• 

. 

Sample Number 

Arsenic (0.05) * 

Barium (1.0) * 

Cadmium (0.010) * 

Chromium (0.05) * 

Copper (1.0) 

Cyanide (0.20) 

Lead (0.05) * 

Mercury (0.002) * 

Selenium (0.01)* 

Silver (0.05) « 

Phenol (0.001) 

Endrin (0.0002) 

Lindane <0.004) 

Methoxychlor (0.1) 

Toxaphene (0.005) 

2.40 (0,1) 

Sllvex (0.01) 

1 

Mon-Dete 

0.025 

0.001 

0.00^ 

n,nn? 

"nr i -ppt , c 

n r^oi 

n n n i 

c tab le 

r t ab l f̂  

-

-

• 

100018 
Remarks: 

.dAaag!a!BBi£.;sa::;tg" '•«'.'?':';'AH;ja^' .."''-"jjy'i'M'M^j'ts.-fe.'jSt-



MEDICAL LABORATORY OF NORTHWEST NEW JERSEY, INC. 
(Certified Water Laboratory No. .%-)c-i- y c ) j { 

I • 108 High St., P.O. Box 428 Hackellstown, N.J. 07JM0 
Vincent D. Coughlin, Director 

)?lioi.cs: bik-8.52.3023 MON.-TUES.-WED.-FRI. 8:30 lo -V-.JO 
IlilllnE 0((;<-,<!—852-305't SAT. 8:30 lo 3:00 CLOSKU THUKS." 

• WATER ANALYSES 

Name -Wash ing ton Twsp. H e a l t h D e p t . 
Address Long V a l l e y ^ N . J . 
Date of rnlleciinn I O / I 6 / 8 O Time of Collection 

Synipic Collected by MLC 

Date O c t . 21 , 1 9 B a 

3LiflQpm 

Dale «& Time Submilied 1 0 / 1 ? - pni 

BACTERIOLOGICAL 

Source of Supply 

1 7'X15173 - B o s t i c k . P a r k e r Rd, Wel l 

2 .^13174 - B o s t i r . k , S t ream 
REMARKS: 
(Complied, Did noi comply) with b.ncicriological .siandard.s for 

y .s.ile waler .supply at ilic lime of collection. 

CHEMICAI, 

Souiceol Supply 

Total No. of Coliform 
Organisms/1 (X)tnl 

(̂  ^m -̂  

TG.„I No. of Fecal Coliform 
Orgatiisms/l(X)ml 

|.l. 

Iron 
Hardness . 

R l I ^ R K S : 

. ppm 

.ppm 

i C"i)p.v I " VVarren Couiiiy Health Deparimeiii 

• miMiMUjiim^ 

100019 

._-;:*«..^,it,i..;.A-i*.vi*i,^ti<-*i'-M-*---'*-*^* *•'•''•-•*--'-•-*—--*•*•••• 



e 

inter-office memorandum 
TO-. Gary Rrown DATE: 9/25/80 

r R O M : Laboratory Department 

SUBJECT; Test Rei)ort No. 5229-A, Monitoring Wells/Combe 
Landfill, Chester Hill 

This report covers the analysis of five (5) well water samules 
obtained by the Laboratory on September S, 1980. The sample 
Jcs i {{nat ions , and locations are as follows: 

Pesi gnat i on 

1 
2 

s 

Location 

Well n 
Well n 
Well n 
Well //4 
Well #S 

The sample designations, parameters analyzed and results are de-
1 iticatcd in the attached tabic. 

This anal)'si.«; adhered to the following methods: 

Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and 
Wastewater, I'ltli edition. 

Manual of Methods for the Chemical Analysis of Water 
and Wastes, USGPA, 1974. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact_me. 

William J. Ziegler 
Lab Manager 

100020 



^ 

t Report-No. S229' 
'September 25, 1980 
_P'̂ ;ge 2 

A 

WELL NO 

Parameters 

Total Coliform 

colonies/lOO mis • 
Pecal Coliform 

colonies/100 mis 
Fecal Streptococcus 

colonies/100 mis 
Turbidity, NTU 
Color, Apparent, units 
Taste 
Odor, Intensity Index 
Arsenic, Total 
Barium, Total 
Cadmium, Total 
Chromium, Hexavalent 
Cyanide 
Fluoride 
Lead, Total 
Selenium, Total 
Silver, Total 
MBAS 
Chloride 
Copper, Totbl 
Hardness as CaCO^ 

Iron, Total 
Manganese, Total 
Nitrate NOj, as Nitrogen 

Phcnolics as Phenol 
Sodium, Total 
Sulfate 
Total Dissolved Solids 
Zinc, Total 

COD 
BOD 

J. 

0 

0 

0 
0.3 
5 
ND 
II 

<0.05 
<0.1 
<0.01 
<0.01 
0.11 • 
0.47 

<0.05 
<0.01 

<o.ni 
<0.1 
76 
<0.0S 
91 

0.30 
<0.02 
0.80 

<0.01 
8.6 
10 

380 
0.07 
26 
12 

^ 

0 

0 

0 
0.4 
15 
ND 
III 

<0.0S 
<0.1 
<0.01 
<0.01 
0.12 

<0. 1 
< 0 . 0 5 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.1 
5 

<0.0S 
27 

0.15 
<0.02 
0.55 

• <0.01 
4.7 
4.3 
70 
<0.01 
<S 
13 

3 

0 

0 

0 
0.3 
10 
ND 
II 

<0.05 
<0.1 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.10 
<0.1 
<0.05 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0. 1 
3 

<0.05 
17 
0.40 

<0.02 
0.44 

<0.01 
9.5 
9.5 

130 
0.12 

9' 
12 

4 

3 

0 

0 
45 
40 
ND 
III 

<0.05 
<0. 1 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0. 10 
0.11 
0. 11 

<0,01 
<0.01 
<0.1 
2 

<0.05 

25 

1.20 
<0.02 
' 1.0 

<0.01 
2. 5 
5.6 

90 
<0.01 
IS 
14 

5 

1 

0 

30 
260 
500 
ND 
IV 

<0.05 
<0. 1 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.10 
<0. 1 
<0.05 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.1 
98 
<0.05 

140 
3.8 
0. 12 

1.0 

<0.01 
16 
19 

4 70 
0. 16 

. -2^ 
'-i-O 

NOTE: All Values are reported as mgms/1 except as noted, 
ND - Not Determined. 

J 100021 

^^^!2I35ji:S^SlSS!^*3riraS^SSI3BO^^ 
-pr^ffnir '.11 ,'yiy.'i *••• ff.P^*'^^"J'-?1[l""T*" I .<jgw..-.B. • ,t!w:!';';'j.;:if V J lS^i i i fc 



® 
cdMnr: I ' I L L SOUTH 

LO C A T I O N . ^ .RLAN 

SCALE l ^s^OOO' .'. 

<?-° 
^ ^ 

••••'•Gvf^-^j-'-'ii..: 

. ^ , < ^ . . 

100022 



t 
lental Testing Labs, Inc. 

^rte/Jt.ssuD Road 6 Route l^OVThorolnro. N.J OOO86/C09/0^0-.'39.30 

ANALYSIS REPORT 

NO. 0 8 3 5 3 

CERTIFICATE O F ANALYSIS 

}~Nortbwest Medical Lab 
lOB-.'High S t r e e t 
Hacket t s town, NJ 07840 

n 

E 
N 

L L ' 
LOG NUMQER 

08353 

J 
SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION 

n i 7 7 5 - Bostick, Parker Hd. 
Ta^aerg gyook alLQ.y.e_J)xi4sfi_ 

8 / 2 8 / 8 0 ANALYSIS COMPLETED 9/12/80 

: . , h - n . . 

RESULTS ( ing/L 

i . 08353 

1 

• !... _-.:]:_:...^:i] 
• 

. . , - . . . . . . . . „ ^ 

1 ' , > 

. , . ; • : 1 

1 
1 

o...ciiT|:: .""1 
.<,_0J?.4 1 ... . . 

1 

I. _ H 

• .:.. " : r 

! 
1 

I -
' 

• ' - • • • ' • 

unless specif ied) 

TEST PAHAMETER 

CMorinc Demanrt 

Clilonne Residir.il 

Chloi i i lntCL) 

Sine;.! 

Poirolcimi HYC, 

ll.irrlnoKS las CnCOil 

-
AUirmniim 

AntiiTiony 

AfseniL 

Barium 

Bijron 

CruJmiijin 

Caiciiifii ;Ca) 

Chr^^niium^Tctal) 

Chromium (Hexa) 

Cc'PPOi 

Iron 

Le.r.cl 

M.iyni.'.siijiii (Mijl 

Manganese 
Mercury 

Nickel 

Pola."!sium 

Selenium 

Silver 

Sodium 

Tin 

Titanium 

Zinc 

08353 

.012 
^ . 5 

. 0 1 

.02 

^ . 0 5 

< . 0 0 1 

" 
.001 

• f 

.•u i^iiu'ions were used lOf Itiis cleleriiiin.-ition. 

., t( .• linn! o( cl'Jieclion. 

^ 

r 
100023 

t'jwa.!aMjaMMnuu.M 

C'^^-^'^jt tu. (Pa t . 
aissqsEBfflSSiSBrwasJBHsssnssra sw!aa!»MWi**aBiaB3^^:*i* 



c 
.rnentaS Testincj i.sbs, Inc. 

2;-1b/Jes:iup H..;,iJ i; i"!.,iii.- I ;>'i:,/rii(jru(ufe, N J 0{inUG/G09;0'ia-;5939 

AfJALYSIS REPORT 

NO 0 8 3 5 2 

CERTIFICATE O F ANALYSIS 

Northwest Medical Lab 
108 High Street 
Hackettstown, NJ 07840 

n 

083 52 U1774 

J 
SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION 

_T_TingueJ_I^a^ker Rdi. 
i n f l o w t o pond , T a n n e r s Brook 

8 /28 /80 /\NAi Ysi'p c;';)MPLLrr.rj 9 /12 /80 

•ilS'i.'!. t'3 (nu;(/L unlobs sp'rcifioi.)) 

.08.35.2 ] |_ 

"T -h-
J^ESl I 'AHAf/.r.TUI 

(;t''-..'in.- IV!M. iiiri 

r. .^Moriii) '\ ' 'SM1W.I! 

bliUVi-v; iC;i I 

•oro2o 
T 

T — 

r... :,' ('o> 

j _ . Lv^_i_._; 

" • " ] ' 

r ••.roi.Mirii l i v e . 

M.-irrl^i.'.ss (MS 'C:\C,0;) 

Al'imin'.nr 

.'\nti(iiO"^y 

Aii.rtiih 
B.nmnii 

Boron 

Cadr.iium <i.01 
Calcium (0.1) 

Ch'pmiuni (Totnl) 

Ctiiomiiim (Ho:r;)| 

Corp'^r 

Iron 

Loiia 
M.ttjin 'iti.fr. iMtj) 

M,Tn(i.-ii-f.:;i.' 

MtiCury 

Nick.;l 

Poliissiuin 

.Selenium 

Silver 
Jiodiurn 

Tin 

Titanium 

Zinc 

QM12. 

^ . 0 0 1 
<". 5 

01 

<.05 

<.oox 

< . 0 0 1 

1.1 '-. :.,iM',oli' v'.il'J'.ions kv-irfe uSi'J lor this Uctoiinin;ition. 

,. I.,:!! .V ;'ii> lliViit (.1 d(;tf.'ClK.in 

.JS: CCJ.-.y.^-t.l: 100024 

~;3D^:33»SE2i3is^ssiss5:aiSssra^saBBB3ra 

-C^-'^^^u/ (QcA i ^ 
u*n o m t c i o n 



fT-Til 

COICAL UBORATORY OF NORTHWEST NEW JERSEY. INC. 

IST-ManrSTmi, P. 0. Box 428 Hackeitstown, N. J. 0781.0 

Area Code: 201 
rt* D O-oihlm. M. T.. Oirtrior Telephone: 852-3023 

Date .S.ep.t,...3.,...1980.... 

BACTERIOLOGICAL WATER ANALYSES 

Washington Twsp. Health Dept. 

Long Valley, N.J. 

8/29/80 

MLC 

AiJdfC." 

Daic of Colicciion 

.Samples Collecied by 

Source of Supply 

S.....Branch Raritern 
North twep. boundary 

2 .. DrakeB Brook 

3 Stoney Brook 
coHie r Waugl'iH't^ht li'''̂ ^̂ ^̂ ^ 

N 

Near Wr igh t S p r i n g 

5 Corne r Old F a r m e r s Rd. & Long 
•'• V a l i e y ' B l v d / 

6.....Tanners^ Brook 
( i i e n c e ) ' 

7 Tanners Brook 
Coleman 'fid.' S: "E. 'Mill 

8.....S.r...J.ranc.h . R a r i t a n 
be low c o u n t y r o a d d e p t . 

Remarks; 

(Complied, Did not comply) with bacteriological standards 
for a safe water supply at Ihc lime of collection. 

No. of Coliform 
Organisms/|)^)J^)1 

/m l 

jpop 

5PPP 

W O 

5PPP 

2000 

5PPP 

appp 

^PPP 

; i ; . . i « i i . i - i - - f - ' 

r:̂ =̂̂  

• i , i..i'- • 

100025 



> 
§tate of NPIU Jprgry 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

JOHN FITCH PLAZA, CN 0 2 7 . TRENTON. N. J . 0 8 6 2 5 

Solid Waste Administration 

August 27, 1980 

Mr. R.H. Rudolph 
Washington Township Health Department 
Washington Township Municipal Building 
P.O; Box 216 
Long. Valley, New Jersey 07853 

Dear Mr..Rudolph: 

As indicated in our phone conversation, I am enclosing the 
data which you requested. Also enclosed is an up to date report on the 
results of the Tingue Brook sampling. 

I will notify you when I plan to sample the week of September 8th. 

Very triily/yoursj 

J 

Richard'^Popiei 

RP:ekd 

Enclosures 

f?IK(SI13^ 
«... w 

2 IS80 

VMSHINGTOiN TOWNSHIP 
HEALTH DEPT. 

100026 

New Jersey h An Equal OpporiiuiUy Employer 

M HfjiB'jiiuuK... ..̂ .̂ «̂l̂ ^M jBKtLkiMai«i»Mja.umiJK»iMigpg'g AMJ.'^ Jl " E r ^ ^l jmJlig|)!M..t i . i ' '-1 LLiU LLl'.JiJI.^mi.i'lLH 


